Lobelia Grlow

Habit Mounding
Recommended pot 12cmto 15cm  Quarts to 1 gal
Flower Size / Type Small
Heat Tolorence Good
Exposer Full Sun
pH Ec Min Temp F Max Temp F

Rooting
Week 1 sticking liner 1 per cell 5.610 6.2 0.80 72 74
Week 2 5.6t0 6.2 .80to .90 72 74
Week 3 5.6t0 6.2 .90to 1.0 72 74
Week 4 5.6t0 6.2 .90to 1.0 65 68
Week 5 Transplant 1 per pot 5.61t06.2 10to 1.2 65 68
Week 6 to 12 5.61t06.2 10to1.2 65 68

Paclobutruzol Drench at 2ppm can be effective
Drench as needed to keep from stretching

Min TEMP C

21

21

21

18

18

18

Max TEMP C

23

23

23

20

20

20

Pinch

Pinch this
week

Feed

feed 100 to
150 ppm

feed 100 to
150 ppm

feed 100 to
150 ppm

Light

Not Needed

Not Needed

Not Needed

Not Needed

Not Needed

Not Needed

PGR Fungicide Comments

Daconil day of

sticking
Second app
Daconil
Pinch this week
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